## THE JEWELL CITY COUNCIL WILL MEET IN REGULAR SESSION MONDAY, JUNE 26, 2023 AT 7:00PM AT JEWELL CITY HALL

- 1. Mayor calls the meeting to order
- 2. Roll call by the City Clerk
- 3. Approval of agenda
- 4. Consent agenda
  - a. Approve minutes of June 12, 2023 regular session
  - b. Claims
- 5. Public forum
- 6. DNR permit: JEO Consulting
- 7. Public hearing 7:20 p.m.
- 8. Resolution 23-12: adopting budget amendment 2
- 9. Resolution 23-13: credit card policy
- 10. Resolution 23-14: purchasing policy
- 11. Resolution 23-15: wage resolution for Terry Anderson
- 12. Water Tower
- 13. 310 East Lane
- 14. City of Jewell Boards: park, zoning
- 15. MIDAS
- 16. Clean-up Day Recap
- 17. Mayor and City Council comments regarding non-agenda items
- 18. Adjourn